

24.06.2025
Court No.30
Item No.5
tbsr

CRR 1738 of 2025

In the matter of: Sudhanya Sengupta & Anr.

....Petitioners.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arindam Guha

Mr. Sanjay Banerjee

Ms. Shalini Dey

....for the petitioners

The revision has been preferred challenging an order dated 28.03.2025. There being no urgency, the matter be placed before the Regular Bench.

Liberty to mention.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)