

346
With
347 .
06.03.2026
Ct.29
Bd.

CRR 1738 of 2025
(Assigned Matter)

Sudhanya Sengupta & Anr.
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 9085 of 2025
Ayush Dhanania
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Arindam Guha
Mr. Sanjay Banerjee
Mr. Joydeep Bhattacharya
Ms. Shalini Dey

... for the petitioners.
(in CRR 1738 of 2025)

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Arindam Guha

... for the private respondents
(in WPA 9085 of 2025)

Mr. Swapan Banerjee
Mr. D. N. Banerjee

... for the State.
(in WPA 9085 of 2025)

Re : CRR 1738 of 2025

Let both the matter be listed on 23rd March, 2026 under the
heading "To be mentioned".

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)