

05
With
06 .
20.05.2026
Ct.29
Bd.

CRR 1738 of 2025
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2026
(Assigned Matter)

Sudhanya Sengupta & Anr.
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 9085 of 2025
Ayush Dhanania
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr.Milon Mukherjee
Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Arindam Guha
Mr. Sanjay Banerjee
Ms. Shalini Dey

... for the petitioners.
(in CRR 1738 of 2025)

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Arindam Guha

... for the private respondents
(in WPA 9085 of 2025)

Mr. Karan Dedhwewala
Mr. Nikunj Berlia

... for the opposite party no. 2
(in CRR 1738 of 2025)

Mr. Karan Dedhwewala
Mr. Nikunj Berlia

... for the Petitioner
(in WPA 9085 of 2025)

Re : CRR 1738 of 2025

The copy of application has been served upon the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 in CRR 1738 of 2025 along with connected application being CRAN 1 of 2026.

Let both the matters be listed on Friday, i.e., on 22nd May, 2026 under the same heading retaining its position.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)