

22.5.2026
7&8
sb

CRR 1738 of 2025
IA No. CRAN 1 of 2026

Sudhanya Sengupta & Anr.
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.
With
WPA 9085 of 2025
Ayush Dhanania
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sourav Chatterjee
Mr. Joydeep Bhattacharya
Mr. Sanjay Banerjee
Ms. Shalini Dey

... for the petitioners.
(in CRR 1738 of 2025)

Mr. Karan Dedhwewala
Mr. Nikunj Berlia
Mr. Mohit Chamaria

... for the opposite party no. 2
(in CRR 1738 of 2025)
and
... for the Petitioner
(in WPA 9085 of 2025)

State is not represented.

Having heard learned counsel for both the parties, let
there be an interim order that no coercive step shall be taken
against the present petitioner no. 1 till the next date.

Let the matter appear along with CRAN 1 of 2026 on 19th
June, 2026 under the same heading.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)